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Public Schools (Elementary)

Category No. Name of School
Public School 1 Lubas Elementary School
Public School 2 Benguet Special Education Center
Public School 3 Pico Elementary School
Public School 4 Lubas Elementary School
Public School 5 Cadsi-Amoy Elementary School (Main)
Public School 6 Ca-ew Elementary School
Public School 7 CabutotanElementary School
Public School 8 Bingan Elementary School
Public School 9 Tinongdan Elementary School
Public School 10 Longlong Elementary School
Public School 11 Balili Elementary School
Public School 12 Datakan Integrated School
Public School 13 Gold Creek Elementary School
Public School 14 Batanes Elementary School
Public School 15 Tap-ayao Elementary School
Public School 16 Puguis Elementary School
Public School 17 Gumatdang Elementary School
Public School 18 Ampusongan Elementary School
Public School 19 Bagu Elementary School
Public School 20 Barbarit Elementary School
Public School 21 Dio-alan Elementary School
Public School 22 Ketangan-Cabatan Elementary School
Public School 23 Labinio-Acquisio Elementary School
Public School 24 Lamew Elementary School
Public School 25 Masalin Elementary School
Public School 26 Palidan Elementary School
Public School 27 Sinacbat Elementary School
Public School 28 Tingbaoen-Galisen Elementary School
Public School 29 Alicay Segundo Elementary School
Public School 30 Labilab Elementary School
Public School 31 Maximo Lopez Elementary School
Public School 32 Tuding Elementary School
Public School 33 Enrique Jose Elementary School
Public School 34 Dita Elementary School
Public School 35 Jose Gonzales Elementary School
Public School 36 Yabyabuan Multi Grade School
Public School 37 Alno Kadoorie Elementary School
Public School 38 Sto Domingo Elementary School
Public School 39 Caingin Elementary School
Public School 40 Bekes Elementary School
Public School 4 Acupan Elementary School
Public School 42 Southville Elementary School
Public School 43 Goldfield Elementary School
Public School 44 Daynet Elementary School
Public School 45 Ampucao Elementary School
Public School 46 Balatoc Elementary School
Public School 47 Fianza Elementary School
Public School 48 Lawiguen Elementary School
Public School 49 Tabu Elementary School
Public School 50 Oling Elementary School
Public School 51 Solomon Elementary School
Public School 52 Sayo Elementary School
Public School 53 Sta Rosa Elementary School
Public School 54 Loo Elementary School
Public School 55 Omas Ampaguey Elementary School
Public School 56 Virac Elementary School
Public School 57 Balatoc Elementary School
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Dila Elementary School

Balibago Elementary School
Sinalhan Elementary School

San Miguel Heights Elementary School
Midas Elementary School

Lubo Elementary School

Alberto Culian Elementary School
Awing Elementary School

Bashoy Elementary School

Bila Elementary School

Lusod Elementary School

Palansa Elementary School

Batan Elementary School

Mongoto Elementary School
Tamang Elementary School

Baguio Gold Elementary School
Aplaya Elementary School

Mocgao Elementary School

Bantas Suanding Elementary School
Adonot Elementary School
Ambayec Elementary School
Ambuclao Elementary School
Pulong Elementary School

Ewa Bokes Elementary School

Dr Jose P. Rizal Elementary School
Macabling Elementary School

Esa Soblino Alodos Elementary School
Sto Nifio Elementary School
Dalicno Elementary School
Pakpakitan Elementary School
Alibis Elementary School

Jose F. Opiles Elementary School
Alfredo P. Chanao Elementary School
Banao Elementary School

Batuan Elementary School

Loacan Elementary School
Guinaoang Elementary School
Abucot Elementary School

Adaoay Elementary School
Anchukey Elementary School
Duacan Elementary School

Eddet Elementary School

Mt Pulag Elementary School
Asokong Pacso Elementary School (Main)
Ballay Elementary School

Bio B Modol Elementary School
Tawangan Elementary School
Tinaleb Elementary School

Line 10 Elementary School
Dorencio Elementary School
Bulalacao Elementary School
Manityeng Elementary School
Cabitin Elementary School

Palew Elementary School

Armando S Balao-AS Elementary School
Becday Chasoras Lamsis Elementary School
Luisa Becka Elementary School
Don Jose Elementary School
Paoad Elementary School
Bagtangan Elementary School

Bilis Elementary School

Dackias Elementary School

Moran Elementary School

Tacdian Elementary School

Wakal Elementary School

Nawal Elementary School
Bawempeta Elementary School
Batangan Elementary School

Les Eng Elementary School
Palatong Elementary School
Mogao Elementary School

Tagapo Elementary School
Saddle Elementary School
Cagui-ing Elementary School
Guiweng Elementary School

Page 2 of 5

Annex A -1.1 - Department of Education (Public Schools)



Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School
Public School

133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

Colalo Elementary School
Lepanto Elementary School
Tocmo Elementary School

Ciriaco Magno Elementary School
Tublay Central Elementary School

Am-am Elementary School

Basil Elementary School

Sagpat Elementary School

Jose Zavalla Memorial Elementary School
Dagdag Elementary School

Taba-ao Elementary School

Napsong Elementary School

Kema Elementary School

Suyoc Elementary School

Francisco E Barzaga Elementary School

Balakbak Elementary School
Bayugan Elementary School
Pacalso Elementary School
Tapsan Elementary School

Mating Mangosan Elementary School

Ebbes Elementary School
Amsalsal Elementary School
Legab Elementary School

Mauro Laruan Elementary School

Boklaoan Elementary School

Beleng-Bilis Elementary School

Palali Elementary School

Santa Rosa Elementary School

Payeo Elementary School
Benget Elementary School

Camanpaguey Elementary School

Paykek Elementary School

Manganese Elementary School

Taneg Elementary School

Alejandro L Altiga Sr Elementary School

Malitlit Elementary School

Caloocan North Elementary School
Nicanor C. Ibuana Elementary School
Andres Fernando Elementary School
Kabayanan Elementary School
Silvestre Lazaro Elementary School
San Miguel Heights Elementary School

Santiago A. De Guzman Elementary School

Pico Elementary School
Botic Elementary School

Public Schools (Barrio Schools)

Category Cat. No. Name of School
Public School 178 Cayapes Barrio School
Public School 179 Gaswiling Barrio School
Public School 180 Lanipew Barrio School
Public School 181 Liblibeng Barrio School
Public School 182 Ampongot Barrio School
Public School 183 Gasal Barrio School
Public School 184 Catianoan Barrio School
Public School 185 Badei Barrio School
Public School 186 Tabacco Barrio School
Public School 187 Tadayan Barrio School
Public School 188 Tawang Barrio School
Public School 189 Kabayan Barrio School
Public School 190 Baguionas Barrio School
Public School 191 Kaliwaga Barrio School
Public School 192 Lao-angan Barrio School
Public School 193 Pakawan Barrio School
Public School 194 Cuba Barrio School
Public School 195 Ubod Barrio School
Public School 196 Pongayan Barrio School
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Public Schools (Central Schools)

Category Cat. No. Name of School
Public School 197 La Trinidad Central School
Public School 198 Domolpos Central School
Public School 199 Lusod Central School
Public School 200 Lab-ang Central School
Public School 201 Kabayan Central School
Public School 202 Mankayan Central School
Public School 203 Bakun Central School
Public School 204 Kibungan Central School

Public Schools (Secondary)

Category Cat. No. Name of School
Public School 205 La Trinidad Highschool
Public School 206 Bakun Highschool
Public School 207 Sinacbat Extension Junior and Senior Highschool
Public School 208 Balibago Senior Highschool
Public School 209 Balibago Integrated Highschool
Public School 210 Loo National Highschool
Public School 21 Bangao National Highschool
Public School 212 Polangui General Comprehensive Highschool
Public School 213 Sto Domingo Integrated Highschool
Public School 214 Tubay National Trade Highschool
Public School 215 Fianza Memorial National Highschool
Public School 216 Dasmarinas Integrated Highschool
Public School 217 Bokod National Highschool
Public School 218 Balili National Highschool
Public School 219 Adaoay National Highschool
Public School 220 Tawangan Lusod National Highschool
Public School 221 Southville IV National Highschool
Public School 222 Paliparan Il Highschool
Public School 223 Batanes National Highschool
Public School 224 Sta Rosa Science and Technology Highschool
Public School 225 Kapangan National Highschool
Public School 226 Ampucao National Highschool
Public School 227 Sablan National Highschool
Public School 228 Muntinlupa Business Highschool
Public School 229 San Roque (Bato, CamSur) Highschool
Public School 230 Bagbaguin National Highschool
Public School 231 Ambiong National Highschool
Public School 232 Sinalhan Integrated Highschool
Public School 233 Evelio Javier Memorial National Highschool (Junior and Senior)
Public School 234 Amparo Highschool
Public School 235 Apalit Highschool
Public School 236 Balibago Integrated Junior Highschool
Public School 237 Cabiten Highschool
Public School 238 Amungan National Highschool
Public School 239 Amparo National Highschool (Junior and Senior)
Public School 240 Langatian National Highschool
Public School 241 Punturin Senior Highschool
Public School 242 Don Jose National Highschool (Junior)
Public School 243 Bagbaguin Highschool
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Public Schools (Primary Schools)

Category Cat. No. Primary School
Public School 245 Sayapot Primary School
Public School 246 Liang Primary School
Public School 247 Lebeng Primary School
Public School 248 Taneg Primary School
Public School 249 Sapdaan Primary School
Public School 250 Busoc Primary School
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