



GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT POLICY BOARD TECHNICAL SUPPORT OFFICE

ANNEX A-1.1

POSITIVE LIST OF AGENCIES SUBMITTED FINAL AND APPROVED FY 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN NON-COMMON USE SUPPLIES (APP-NON CSE)

Public Schools (Elementary)

Category	No.	Name of School
Public School	1	Lubas Elementary School
Public School	2	Benguet Special Education Center
Public School	3	Pico Elementary School
Public School	4	Lubas Elementary School
Public School	5	Cadsi-Amoy Elementary School (Main)
Public School	6	Ca-ew Elementary School
Public School	7	CabutotanElementary School
Public School	8	Bingan Elementary School
Public School	9	Tinongdan Elementary School
Public School	10	Longlong Elementary School
Public School	11	Balili Elementary School
Public School	12	Datakan Integrated School
Public School	13	Gold Creek Elementary School
Public School	14	Batanes Elementary School
		Tap-ayao Elementary School
Public School	15	
Public School	16	Puguis Elementary School
Public School	17	Gumatdang Elementary School
Public School	18	Ampusongan Elementary School
Public School	19	Bagu Elementary School
Public School	20	Barbarit Elementary School
Public School	21	Dio-alan Elementary School
Public School	22	Ketangan-Cabatan Elementary School
Public School	23	Labinio-Acquisio Elementary School
Public School	24	Lamew Elementary School
Public School	25	Masalin Elementary School
Public School	26	Palidan Elementary School
Public School	27	Sinacbat Elementary School
Public School	28	Tingbaoen-Galisen Elementary School
Public School	29	Alicay Segundo Elementary School
Public School	30	Labilab Elementary School
Public School	31	Maximo Lopez Elementary School
Public School	32	Tuding Elementary School
Public School	33	Enrique Jose Elementary School
Public School	34	Dita Elementary School
Public School	35	Jose Gonzales Elementary School
Public School	36	Yabyabuan Multi Grade School
Public School	37	Alno Kadoorie Elementary School
Public School	38	Sto Domingo Elementary School
Public School	39	Caingin Elementary School
Public School	40	Bekes Elementary School
Public School	41	Acupan Elementary School
Public School	42	Southville Elementary School
Public School	43	Goldfield Elementary School
Public School	44	Daynet Elementary School
Public School	45	Ampucao Elementary School
Public School	46	Balatoc Elementary School
Public School	47	Fianza Elementary School
Public School	48	Lawiguen Elementary School
Public School	49	Tabu Elementary School
Public School	50	Oling Elementary School
Public School	51	Solomon Elementary School
Public School	51	Sayo Elementary School
Public School	52 53	Sayo Elementary School
Public School	54	Loo Elementary School
Public School	55	Omas Ampaguey Elementary School
Public School	56	Virac Elementary School
Public School	57	Balatoc Elementary School

Public School 58 **Dila Elementary School** Public School 59 **Balibago Elementary School** Public School 60 Sinalhan Elementary School Public School 61 San Miguel Heights Elementary School 62 Midas Elementary School Public School 63 Lubo Elementary School Public School Alberto Culian Elementary School Public School 64 Public School 65 Awing Elementary School 66 **Bashoy Elementary School** Public School Public School 67 **Bila Elementary School** Lusod Elementary School 68 Public School Palansa Elementary School Public School 69 70 Public School **Batan Elementary School** 71 Mongoto Elementary School Public School 72 Tamang Elementary School Public School 73 Baguio Gold Elementary School Public School 74 Aplaya Elementary School Public School Mocgao Elementary School Public School 75 Public School 76 Bantas Suanding Elementary School Public School 77 Adonot Elementary School Public School 78 Ambayec Elementary School Ambuclao Elementary School Public School 79 80 Pulong Elementary School Public School Public School 81 Ewa Bokes Elementary School Public School 82 Dr Jose P. Rizal Elementary School Macabling Elementary School Public School 83 Esa Soblino Alodos Elementary School Public School 84 85 Sto Niño Elementary School Public School Public School 86 Dalicno Elementary School Public School 87 Pakpakitan Elementary School 88 Alibis Elementary School Public School 89 Jose F. Opiles Elementary School Public School Alfredo P. Chanao Elementary School 90 Public School Public School 91 Banao Elementary School **Batuan Elementary School** Public School 92 93 Loacan Elementary School Public School Public School 94 **Guinaoang Elementary School** Public School 95 Abucot Elementary School Adaoay Elementary School Public School 96 Public School 97 Anchukey Elementary School 98 Duacan Elementary School Public School Public School 99 Eddet Elementary School 100 Mt Pulag Elementary School Public School Public School 101 Asokong Pacso Elementary School (Main) **Ballay Elementary School** Public School 102 Public School 103 Bio B Modol Elementary School Public School 104 Tawangan Elementary School Tinaleb Elementary School Public School 105 106 Line 10 Elementary School Public School 107 **Dorencio Elementary School** Public School Public School 108 **Bulalacao Elementary School** Public School 109 Manityeng Elementary School Cabitin Elementary School Public School 110 Palew Elementary School Public School 111 Public School 112 Armando S Balao-AS Elementary School Becday Chasoras Lamsis Elementary School Public School 113 Public School 114 Luisa Becka Elementary School Don Jose Elementary School Public School 115 Public School 116 Paoad Elementary School 117 Bagtangan Elementary School Public School Public School 118 **Bilis Elementary School Dackias Elementary School** Public School 119 120 Moran Elementary School Public School Public School 121 Tacdian Elementary School Wakal Elementary School Public School 122 Nawal Elementary School Public School 123 **Bawempeta Elementary School** Public School 124 Batangan Elementary School 125 Public School Les Eng Elementary School Public School 126 Palatong Elementary School Public School 127 Mogao Elementary School Public School 128 129 Public School Tagapo Elementary School Public School 130 Saddle Elementary School Public School 131 Cagui-ing Elementary School Guiweng Elementary School 132 Public School

Public School	133	Colalo Elementary School
Public School	134	Lepanto Elementary School
Public School	135	Tocmo Elementary School
Public School	136	Ciriaco Magno Elementary School
Public School	137	Tublay Central Elementary School
Public School	138	Am-am Elementary School
Public School	139	Basil Elementary School
Public School	140	Sagpat Elementary School
Public School	141	Jose Zavalla Memorial Elementary School
Public School	142	Dagdag Elementary School
Public School	143	Taba-ao Elementary School
Public School	144	Napsong Elementary School
Public School	145	Kema Elementary School
Public School	146	Suyoc Elementary School
Public School	147	Francisco E Barzaga Elementary School
Public School	148	Balakbak Elementary School
Public School	149	Bayugan Elementary School
Public School	150	Pacalso Elementary School
Public School	151	Tapsan Elementary School
Public School	152	Mating Mangosan Elementary School
Public School	153	Ebbes Elementary School
Public School	154	Amsalsal Elementary School
Public School	155	Legab Elementary School
Public School	156	Mauro Laruan Elementary School
Public School	157	Boklaoan Elementary School
Public School	158	Beleng-Bilis Elementary School
Public School	159	Palali Elementary School
Public School	160	Santa Rosa Elementary School
Public School	161	Payeo Elementary School
Public School	162	Benget Elementary School
Public School	163	Camanpaguey Elementary School
Public School	164	Paykek Elementary School
Public School	165	Manganese Elementary School
Public School	166	Taneg Elementary School
Public School	167	Alejandro L Altiga Sr Elementary School
Public School	168	Malitlit Elementary School
Public School	169	Caloocan North Elementary School
Public School	170	Nicanor C. Ibuana Elementary School
Public School	171	Andres Fernando Elementary School
Public School	172	Kabayanan Elementary School
Public School	173	Silvestre Lazaro Elementary School
Public School	174	San Miguel Heights Elementary School
Public School	175	Santiago A. De Guzman Elementary School
Public School	176	Pico Elementary School
Public School	177	Botic Elementary School

Public Schools (Barrio Schools)

Category	Cat. No.		Name of School
Public School	178	Cayapes Barrio School	
Public School	179	Gaswiling Barrio School	
Public School	180	Lanipew Barrio School	
Public School	181	Liblibeng Barrio School	
Public School	182	Ampongot Barrio School	
Public School	183	Gasal Barrio School	
Public School	184	Catianoan Barrio School	
Public School	185	Badei Barrio School	
Public School	186	Tabacco Barrio School	
Public School	187	Tadayan Barrio School	
Public School	188	Tawang Barrio School	
Public School	189	Kabayan Barrio School	
Public School	190	Baguionas Barrio School	
Public School	191	Kaliwaga Barrio School	
Public School	192	Lao-angan Barrio School	
Public School	193	Pakawan Barrio School	
Public School	194	Cuba Barrio School	
Public School	195	Ubod Barrio School	
Public School	196	Pongayan Barrio School	

Public Schools (Central Schools)

Category	Cat. No.		Name of School	
Public School	197	La Trinidad Central School		
Public School	198	Domolpos Central School		
Public School	199	Lusod Central School		
Public School	200	Lab-ang Central School		
Public School	201	Kabayan Central School		
Public School	202	Mankayan Central School		
Public School	203	Bakun Central School		
Public School	204	Kibungan Central School		

Public Schools (Secondary)

Category	Cat. No.	Name of School
Public School	205	La Trinidad Highschool
Public School	206	Bakun Highschool
Public School	207	Sinacbat Extension Junior and Senior Highschool
Public School	208	Balibago Senior Highschool
Public School	209	Balibago Integrated Highschool
Public School	210	Loo National Highschool
Public School	211	Bangao National Highschool
Public School	212	Polangui General Comprehensive Highschool
Public School	213	Sto Domingo Integrated Highschool
Public School	214	Tubay National Trade Highschool
Public School	215	Fianza Memorial National Highschool
Public School	216	Dasmarinas Integrated Highschool
Public School	217	Bokod National Highschool
Public School	218	Balili National Highschool
Public School	219	Adaoay National Highschool
Public School	220	Tawangan Lusod National Highschool
Public School	221	Southville IV National Highschool
Public School	222	Paliparan II Highschool
Public School	223	Batanes National Highschool
Public School	224	Sta Rosa Science and Technology Highschool
Public School	225	Kapangan National Highschool
Public School	226	Ampucao National Highschool
Public School	227	Sablan National Highschool
Public School	228	Muntinlupa Business Highschool
Public School	229	San Roque (Bato, CamSur) Highschool
Public School	230	Bagbaguin National Highschool
Public School	231	Ambiong National Highschool
Public School	232	Sinalhan Integrated Highschool
Public School	233	Evelio Javier Memorial National Highschool (Junior and Senior)
Public School	234	Amparo Highschool
Public School	235	Apalit Highschool
Public School	236	Balibago Integrated Junior Highschool
Public School	237	Cabiten Highschool
Public School	238	Amungan National Highschool
Public School	239	Amparo National Highschool (Junior and Senior)
Public School	240	Langatian National Highschool
Public School	241	Punturin Senior Highschool
Public School	242	Don Jose National Highschool (Junior)
Public School	243	Bagbaguin Highschool

Public Schools (Primary Schools)

Category	Cat. No.		Primary School	
Public School	245	Sayapot Primary School		
Public School	246	Liang Primary School		
Public School	247	Lebeng Primary School		
Public School	248	Taneg Primary School		
Public School	249	Sapdaan Primary School		
Public School	250	Busoc Primary School		